

Surgical Operating Tables

Reference Number: RDF1188-23

Date of Response: 10/02/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

I would like to request a list of all surgical operating tables currently in use within Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust please.

Specific detail required for each table:

Eastern service Response:

1. Name of hospital Royal Devon University HealthCare Trust – Eastern Service
2. Location within hospital
3. Manufacturer and model of surgical operating table (s) in use
4. How many of each surgical operating table in use

Please see Eastern service Response to questions 2,3 and 4 below.

QUESTION 2 TABLE – Manufacturer and Model	QUESTION 3 LOCATION	QUESTION 4 amount
Maquet Alphastar Pro	WEEU	1
Maquet Alphastar Pro	HDCU	1
Alphamaxx	HDCU	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PRO	PEOC	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PLUS	PEOC	1
MAQUET ALPHAMAX	PEOC	1
PRACTICO MERIVAARA	PEOC	1
ESCHMANN T30	PEOC	1
ESCHMANN TX200	PEOC	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PLUS	MAIN THEATRES	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PLUS	MAIN THEATRES	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PLUS	MAIN THEATRES	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PLUS	MAIN THEATRES	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PLUS	MAIN THEATRES	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PRO	MAIN THEATRES	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PRO	MAIN THEATRES	1
MAQUET ALPHASTAR PRO	MAIN THEATRES	1

MAQUET ALPHAMAX	MAIN THEATRES	1
ESCHMANN	MAIN THEATRES	1
ESCHMANN T30MX	MAIN THEATRES TH8	1
Getinge Maquet Meera	Centre for Women's Health Theatre 1 & 2	2

5. Age of each individual surgical operating table (date installed or date purchased)

The Eastern data has two sources – individual knowledge of the theatres and the procurement system. Please find attached Data held by the Eastern service Procurement service. The two sets of data cannot be reliably matched to respond to this question.

Northern Service response:

1. Name of hospital Royal Devon University HealthCare Trust – Northern Devon

2. Location within hospital (which operating theatre e.g. theatre 7)

Location	Number in Use	Models	Manufacturers
DSU	24	QA4P, QA4M	Anetic Aid
Endoscopy	10	QA3	Anetic Aid
MAU	3	QA3	Anetic Aid
DPT	3	QA3	Anetic Aid
Outpatients	1	QA4M	Anetic Aid
Recovery - Theatres	8	QA4M	Anetic Aid
Vanguard Theatre (12)	5	QA4P, RIEYE MK 2S	Anetic Aid, Rini
Gynae Theatre (7)	9	QA4M, Pratico, 6600I	Anetic Aid, Merivaara, Orthopaedic Systems Inc
Delivery Theatre (8)	1	T20-M	Eschmann
Main Theatres	6	T30-M, MR, ORTHOSTAR 1425, TX20, T20-M+, TX200	Maquet, Eschmann
Urology	1	QA4M	Anetic Aid
XRAY	3	QA3	Anetic Aid

3. Manufacturer and model of surgical operating table (s) in use

As above.

4. How many of each surgical operating table in use

As above.

5. Age of each individual surgical operating table (date installed or date purchased)

Device type	Brand	Model	Purchase date
TABLES, OPERATING	Eschmann	T30-M	11/09/2014
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	Eschmann	MR	01/04/1992
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	21/12/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	22/12/2010
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	22/12/2010
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4P	22/12/2010
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	27/07/2020
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	22/02/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	MERIVAARA	PRACTICO	07/12/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	30/10/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	MAQUET	ORTHOSTAR 1425	20/02/2003
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4P	22/12/2010
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	05/09/2016
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	Eschmann	T20-M	02/04/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	31/07/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	19/12/2017
TABLES, OPERATING	MERIVAARA	PRACTICO	07/12/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	Eschmann	TX20	26/02/2015
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4P	22/12/2010
TABLES, OPERATING	RINI	RINI RIEYE MK 2S	12/04/2021
TABLES, OPERATING	RINI	RINI RIEYE MK 2S	12/04/2021
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	22/02/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	Eschmann	T20-M+	05/10/2011
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	20/03/2003
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	20/03/2003
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	04/01/2012
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	04/01/2012
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	31/07/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	13/07/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	13/07/2008

TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	13/07/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	13/07/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	13/07/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	30/10/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	30/10/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	22/02/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	03/12/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4P	13/03/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4P	13/03/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	16/01/2012
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	B-QA4	02/03/2022
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	20/07/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	20/07/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	13/07/2008
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	20/07/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4M	20/07/2009
TABLES, OPERATING	RINI	RINI RIEYE MK 2S	12/04/2021
TABLES, OPERATING	Eschmann	TX200	19/06/2019
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	13/06/2014
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	13/06/2014
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	13/06/2014
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	22/02/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	Eschmann	TX200	22/08/2018
TABLES, OPERATING	ORTHOPEDIC SYSTEMS INC.	6600I	14/11/2000
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	13/11/2015
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	13/11/2015

TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA3	13/11/2015
TABLES, OPERATING	ANETIC AID	QA4P	13/03/2004

ORD.DETAILS-034	ORDER DATE	Description	BRANCH NAME	Unit Of P	QTY ORDERED
D075570001	23/05/2007	MERIVAARA PRACTICE SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY OPERATING TABLE WITH STANDARD HEAD REST AND SOLID LEG SECTION,POWERED BACK REST,HEIGHT ,LATERAL TILT AND TRENDELENBURG ADJ,GAS SPRING ADJUSTED FOOT SECTION	SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY OPERATING TABLE	EACH	1
D13026646001	28/11/2012	1-245763454V3 Supply of 1No. 113221B2 ALPHASTAR PRO, EU, autodrive,SFC and 2No. 113222B2 ALPHASTAR PRO, EU, autodrive,SFC, low Complete with accessories all as per quotation 1-245763454 / V3 / 09.11.2012. Purchased under NHS Framework 2009/S 40-058193 with URNMDC1180OPT 12	OPERATING TABLES X 4	EACH	1
D13026722001	29/11/2012	1-229452109/V1 Supply of 2No. 113221B2 ALPHASTAR PRO, EU, autodrive,SFC, low Complete with accessories all as per quotation 1-229452109 / V1 / 16.08.2012. Purchased under NHS Framework 2009/S 40-058193 with URN MDC1182OPT 12	OPERATING TABLES X 2 T&O	EACH	1
D13033725001	04/02/2013	1-259562034 Supply of 2No. Alphastar Pro Tables and ancillaries all as per quotation 1-259562034 of 31/01/2013. Supplier Maquet. Purchased under Framework contract 2009/S 40-058193 with URN of MDC1049OPT 13	WIDE PATIENT TABLE	EACH	1
D14005132001	16/05/2013	4891 Supply of 1No. TOR1952123 T30-mx+ 5 Section Operating Table (450KG cap) Option 2 complete withall accessories as per Quotation 4891 of 23/04/2013. Pырchased under NHS Framework Contract 2009/S 40-58193 with URN MDC1098OPT13. Supplier Eschmann Equipment	OPERATING TABLES X 4	EACH	1
D17022786001	10/10/2016	12723 Supply and delivery of 1No. 5710003 TX200 powered operating table, 1No. TA0601011 Leg Abduction Support and 1No. TA0303004 Accessory attachment bar. All as per Quotation 12723 of 07/09/2016. Purchased under NHSSC Framework 2015/s 118-213612 with URN of MDC 1082 OPT 16. Supplier Eschmann	OPERATING THEATRE TABLE	EACH	1
D19027097001	20/09/2018	2 X MAQUET MEERA OPERATING TABLES WITH AUTODRIVE & CABLE CONNECTED HAND CONTROL PLUS ALL OPTIONS ASQUOTATION 1-1565210757/V2. NHSSC URN MDC1069OPT18. 2 YEAR WARRANTY.	THEATRE TABLE IN CWH THEATRES X2	TOTAL	1
D20052043001	31/01/2020	OUR CONTRACT REF: RDE/4542/20P - 113322B5 ALPHAMAXX OPERATING TABLE AND ASSOCIATED PARTS AS PER GETINGE QUOTE NO. 1-1925648675 / V1 / 24.01.2020. SUPPLIER MAQUET. NHSSC Contract Ref: 2015/s 118-213612. URN Ref: MDC 1009 OPT 20.	Urology Stone-work relocation bid	EACH	1
D22018572001	22/07/2021	GETTINGE NHSSC ALPHAMXX OPERATING TABLE WITH ACCESSORIES AS PER QTN 1-2313805873 / V2 / 27.05.2021 2 YEARS WARRANTY NHS SC URN MDC 1096 OPT 21 FRAMEWORK CONTRACT REF 2019/S 168-410525. MAIN THEATRES	THEATRE 5 OPERATING TABLE REPLACEMENT	EACH	1
D22041510001	06/12/2021	GETINGE NHSSC ALPHAMXX OPERATING TABLES & RELATED ACCESSORIES AS PER QTN 1-2343302119 / V1 03.11.2021 2 YEARS WARRANTY NHS SC URN REF: CPQ 4141 OPT 21 FRAMEWORK CONTRACT REF 2019/S 168-410525 NIGHTINGALE ACCELERATOR PROGRAMME	NIGHTINGALE HOSPITAL ACCELERATOR PROGRAMME	EACH	2
D23007430004	16/05/2022	Y1.01.12 PURCHASE OF BRUMABA GENIUS EYE OPERATING TABLE EACH AS PER QUOTE QU-008249 SURGITRAC INSTRUMENTS	CEE DAYCASE UNIT	EACH	2
D315041001	31/03/2006	1133.02B3 ALPHAMAXX MOBILE OPERATING TABLE ELECTROHYDRAULIC DRIVE WITHOUT CABLE CONNECTE	PHASE 4 EQUIPMENT	EACH	2
D427624001	22/12/2009	1133.12B3 ALPHAMAXX MOTOR DRIVE UNIT, EU SIDE RAILx1. 1131.31B0x1. 1132.81A0x1. 1130.67B0x1. 1133.90A0x1. 1133.58B0x1. 1133.55B0x1. 1001.76A0x1. 1001.75A0x1. 1130.54B0x1. 1001.44F0x1. REFERENCE QUOTE3520000436. MAQUET.	OPERATING TABLE FOR COMPLEX SPINAL PROCEDURES	EACH	1
D579381001	28/05/2010	1132.13A2 ALPHASTAR PLUS MOBILE OPERATING TABLE REF 3520005822/25.05.2010	THEATRE TABLE X 2	EACH	2
D656691001	11/02/2005	1132.13A2 ALPHASTAR PLUS MOBILE OPERATING TABLE WITH A SHORT REVERSE BACK PLATE	CDU/10TH THEATRE EQUIPMENT	EACH	1
D935748001	11/09/2008	1133.12B1 ALPHAMAXX OPERATING TABLE,ELECTROHYDRAULIC DRIVE WITHOUT CABLE-CONNECTED HAND	OPERATING TABLE	EACH	1